IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI <u>AT KANSAS CITY</u>

POL	ICE NO.:	17-0125	524	
PROSECU'	TOR NO.:	0954391	149	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
,	PLAIN	NTIFF,)	
vs.)	
DEZZMAN CLEMONS)	
2809 Park Avenue,) CASE NO. 17	⁷ 16-CR
Kansas City, MO - 64127) DIVISION	
DOB: 04/24/2001)	
Race/Sex: B/;)	
SSN: XXXXX)	
	DEFEN	DANT.)	

COMPLAINT

Count I. Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 9 - Shoot At/from Motor Vehicle, At Person, Motor Vehicle Or Building, Resulting In Death Or Injury (571.030-015Y20145213.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of in violation of Section 571.030.1(9), RSMo, committed the **Class A Felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon**, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 571.030.9, RSMo, in that on or about February 19, 2017, at , in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, knowingly discharged a firearm from a gray four-door motor vehicle.

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.

State vs. Dezzman Clemons

Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755213.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the **Felony of Armed Criminal Action**, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about February 19, 2017, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon charged in Count <u>I</u>, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the foregoing felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years. Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

JEAN PETERS BAKER

Prosecuting Attorney Jackson County, Missouri by,

/s/ Kristin A. Ries
Kristin A. Ries (#66178)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO - 64106
(816) 881-3592
kries2@jacksongov.org

State vs. Dezzman Clemons

WITNESSES:

PO Timothy L. Griddine, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106

PO Andrew E. Keller, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106

DET Robert A. Shorrock, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106 PO Rares S. Toma, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

Date: 04/25/2017	CRN: _17-012524
I, Detective Robert Shorrock #4785, Kansas Cit (Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person	y, Missouri Police Department, Domestic Violence Unit having information as probable cause.)
knowing that false statements on this form are pur	nishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.
I have probable cause to believe that on $02-19-2$	017 , at 2809 Park Ave in (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson County (County) Missour	i Dezzman CLEMONS (Name of Offender(s))
B/M, 04-24-2001, 5'05" 140lbs SSN: Unknown (Description of Identity)	committed one or more criminal offense(s).
Aggravated Domestic Violence Assault Armed Criminal Action Resist Arrest	
The facts supporting this belief are as follows:	
responded to the area of E. 29 th St and Oliveregard to shots fired. Upon arrival the office	ne Kansas City, Missouri Police Department ve St., Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, in ers contacted who advised Dezzman Social Security Number, her cousin, assaulted her.
2903 Olive St., Kansas City, Jackson Cousouth on Olive St. advised CLEMON advised CLEMONS leaned out of the	ely 1415 hours, she was sitting on the front porch of nty, Missouri, when a gray 4 door vehicle drove NS was seated in the rear seat behind the driver. e window of the vehicle and stated "Bitch, I'm going at her and fired several shots as the vehicle sped
County, Missouri, by the front door when l	sidence at 2905 Olive St., Kansas City, Jackson he heard several shots. advised when he looked t driving past headed south at a high rate of speed.
<u>-</u>	gs in the street from 2905 Olive St. to 2911 Olive St. arently caused by bullets, in the ceiling of the front
Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)	Page 1 of 2

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

porch of **2903 Olive St**. The officers observed the angle of holes in the ceiling to be pointing to the area where the spent shell casings were located and recovered.

On 02-21-2017, a stop order was issued for CLEMONS.

On **02-22-2017** at 0829 hours, Officers made contact with **CLEMONS** at the back door of 2809 Park Ave. **CLEMONS** ran from the Officers to an upstairs bedroom and hid in the closet. Officers asked **CLEMONS** to come out of the closet multiple times which he refused to do initially. When **CLEMONS** exited the closet, officers had to physically struggle with **CLEMONS** to get him to lay flat on the floor on his chest. **CLEMONS** tucked his arms under his chest against the floor as he was lying face down and refused to place his hands behind his back when asked by the officers multiple times. Officers were eventually able to get **CLEMONS** hands behind his back and handcuff him. **CLEMONS** continued to resist officers while being taken out of the residence by twisting his body in an attempt to break free from the officers. **CLEMONS** was transported to the Jackson County Juvenile Justice Center for booking.

On **04-25-2017**, Jackson County, Missouri Family Court Division Judge David M. Byrn entered an order certifying **CLEMONS** as an adult and released **CLEMONS** from the jurisdiction of the Family Court.

Printed Name	Det. Robert Shorrock #4785	Signature Det	1/11/ASS-478	[3 —
The Court finds	s probable cause and directs the is	suance of a warrant this	day of	<u> </u> .
		Judge	_	
	Circuit Court of	County, Sta	te of Missouri.	